

CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Thursday, February 17, 2022 at 6:30 PM Council Chambers, 60 West Main, Hyrum, Utah

AGENDA

Public notice is hereby given of a Hyrum City Council Meeting to be held in the Council Chambers, 60 West Main, Hyrum, Utah at 6:30 PM, February 17, 2022. The proposed agenda is as follows:

- 1. ROLL CALL
- 2. CALL TO ORDER
- 3. WELCOME
- 4. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 5. INVOCATION
- 6. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
- 7. AGENDA ADOPTION
- 8. PUBLIC COMMENT
- 9. SCHEDULED DELEGATIONS
 - A. <u>Annette Francis</u> To request use and sponsorship of the Elite Hall twice a week for play days for mother's with children.
 - B. <u>Lindsay Johnson</u> To request sponsorship and use of the Blacksmith Fork Park on June 4, 2022 for a fundraiser event.
 - C. <u>Dan Larsen, Auburn Hills, LLC.</u> To request preliminary plat approval for Auburn Hills Phase 7 located at approximately 720 East 600 South for a 41 single family lot subdivision located on approximately 15 acres.
 - D. <u>Hayden and Collette Petersen</u> To request amending the Hyrum City Zoning Map by rezoning property located at approximately 605 Park Drive Parcel #01-013-0031 from Residential R-2 to Residential R-2A to allow the existing home that contains an accessory dwelling unit to be modified into a duplex.

10. INTRODUCTION AND APPROVAL OF RESOLUTIONS AND ORDINANCES

- A. <u>Ordinance 22-01</u> An ordinance amending the Zoning Map of Hyrum City, Utah by rezoning property located at approximately 605 Park Drive Parcel #01-013-0031 from Residential R-2 to Residential R-2A.
- B. <u>Resolution 22-03</u> A resolution setting electrical power monthly service fees and power rates for all customers or canyon customers receiving electrical power from the Hyrum City Municipal Power System.

11.	-	ΓHER	, 12 I I I	CINIL	
11.	U	ІПЬК	DU.	JIINL	

A. Mayor and City Council Reports.

12. ADJOURNMENT

Stephanie Fricke	
City Recorder	

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify Hyrum City at 435-245-6033 at least three working days before the meeting.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING - The undersigned, duly appointed and acting City Recorder of Hyrum City, Utah, does hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice was emailed to The Herald Journal, Logan, Utah, posted on the Utah Public Notice Website and Hyrum City's Website, provided to each member of the governing body, and posted at the City Offices, 60 West Main, Hyrum, Utah, this **14th day of February, 2022**. Stephanie Fricke, MMC, City Recorder.